ChuckPack

rose S plastic’

protective packaging pioneers

=
-
-
=
=
)

\nvuvewrl

AVAILABLE FROM

RECYCLED BIO
PLASTIC PLASTIC

Plastic Tube Container Product features ChuckPack
ch uckpack —> tool is safely locked in packaging
Protective packaging tubes for SK 40/SK 45/ > efficient packaging
SK 50 steep taper tool holders —> easy removing
. —> extremely strong

Material

—> durable and reusable
—> Polyethylene (PE)

. —> length adjustable cover

—> Polyethylene made from 100% recycled plastic (rPE)

—> round and square base available

—> Polyethylene (PE) made from Bio-HDPE based on sugarcane

Product Range

—> PE natural or in various attractive standard colors
—> also available made from 100% recycled plastic
—> also available made from Bio-HDPE based on sugarcane

—> outer parts and inner parts are packed separately in
individual cartons

rose plastic AG - +498388 9200-0 - info@rose-plastic.de - www.rose-plastic.de - 04.05.2025


/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-recycled-material
/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-sugarcane
/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-recycled-material
/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-sugarcane

ChuckPack

rose S plastic’

protective packaging pioneers

Product Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack SK 40

Article

SK 40-4K |
SK40 |
SK40 095 A
SK40160 A
SK 40225 A
SK'40290 A
SK40355A

Product

Article

SK 45-4K |
SK45103 A
SK 45168 A
SK45233 A
SK 45298 A
SK 45363 A

Product

Article

SK50-4K 1
SK'50 |
SK50 113 A
SK50178 A
SK50243 A
SK50308 A
SK50358 A

Description
base square
base round
cover no. 1/95
cover no. 2/160
cover no. 3/225
cover no. 4/290

cover no. 5/355

Description
base square
cover no. 1/103
cover no. 2/168
cover no. 3/233
cover no. 4/298
cover no. 5/363

Description
base square
base round
cover no. 1/113
cover no. 2/178
cover no. 3/243
cover no. 4/308
cover no. 5/358

Suitable for

tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40

Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack

Suitable for

tool holder SK 45
tool holder SK 45
tool holder SK 45
tool holder SK 45
tool holder SK 45
tool holder SK 45

Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack

Suitable for

tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50

Inner length

95mm

160mm
225mm
290mm
355mm

SK 45

Inner length

103mm
168mm
233mm
298mm
363mm

SK 50

Inner length

M3mm
178mm
243mm
308mm
358mm

For tool length (w/o cone)

40 -105mm

105 -160mm
160 - 225mm
225-290mm
290 - 355mm

For tool length (w/o cone)

45 -105mm

105 - 165mm
165 - 230mm
230 -295mm
295 - 360mm

For tool length (w/o cone)

45 -110mm
110 - 175mm
175 - 240mm
240 - 305mm
305 - 355mm

rose plastic AG - +498388 9200-0 - info@rose-plastic.de - www.rose-plastic.de - 04.05.2025

Packaging Unit
140

140

180

120

80

64

50

Packaging Unit
65

100

60

44

36

25

Packaging Unit
39
39
65
39
26
20
18



	Plastic Tube Container ChuckPack
	Material
	Product Range
	Product features ChuckPack

	ChuckPack
	Product Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack SK 40
	Product Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack SK 45
	Product Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack SK 50


