







# Plastic Tube Container ChuckPack

### Protective packaging tubes for SK 40/SK 45/ SK 50 steep taper tool holders

#### Material

- → Polyethylene (PE)
- → Polyethylene made from 100% recycled plastic (rPE)
- → Polyethylene (PE) made from <u>Bio-HDPE</u> based on sugarcane

#### **Product Range**

- → PE natural or in various attractive standard colors
- → also available made from 100% recycled plastic
- → also available made from <u>Bio-HDPE</u> based on sugarcane
- → outer parts and inner parts are packed separately in individual cartons

#### **Product features ChuckPack**

- → tool is safely locked in packaging
- → efficient packaging
- → easy removing
- → extremely strong
- → durable and reusable
- → length adjustable cover
- → round and square base available





## Product Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack SK 40

Article	Description	Suitable for	Inner length	For tool length (w/o cone)	Packaging Unit
SK 40-4K I	base square	tool holder SK 40			140
SK 40 I	base round	tool holder SK 40			140
SK 40 095 A	cover no. 1/95	tool holder SK 40	95mm	40 - 105mm	180
SK 40 160 A	cover no. 2/160	tool holder SK 40	160mm	105 - 160mm	120
SK 40 225 A	cover no. 3/225	tool holder SK 40	225mm	160 - 225mm	80
SK 40 290 A	cover no. 4/290	tool holder SK 40	290mm	225 - 290mm	64
SK 40 355 A	cover no. 5/355	tool holder SK 40	355mm	290 - 355mm	50

# Product Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack SK 45

Article	Description	Suitable for	Inner length	For tool length (w/o cone)	Packaging Unit
SK 45-4K I	base square	tool holder SK 45			65
SK 45 103 A	cover no. 1/103	tool holder SK 45	103mm	45 - 105mm	100
SK 45 168 A	cover no. 2/168	tool holder SK 45	168mm	105 - 165mm	60
SK 45 233 A	cover no. 3/233	tool holder SK 45	233mm	165 - 230mm	44
SK 45 298 A	cover no. 4/298	tool holder SK 45	298mm	230 - 295mm	36
SK 45 363 A	cover no. 5/363	tool holder SK 45	363mm	295 - 360mm	25

# Product Range: ChuckPack / ChuckPack SK 50

Article	Description	Suitable for	Inner length	For tool length (w/o cone)	Packaging Unit
SK 50-4K I	base square	tool holder SK 50			39
SK 50 I	base round	tool holder SK 50			39
SK 50 113 A	cover no. 1/113	tool holder SK 50	113mm	45 - 110mm	65
SK 50 178 A	cover no. 2/178	tool holder SK 50	178mm	110 - 175mm	39
SK 50 243 A	cover no. 3/243	tool holder SK 50	243mm	175 - 240mm	26
SK 50 308 A	cover no. 4/308	tool holder SK 50	308mm	240 - 305mm	20
SK 50 358 A	cover no. 5/358	tool holder SK 50	358mm	305 - 355mm	18